July 2nd, 3rd, 4th, & 5th, 2025

47th Annual Headwaters PRCA Rodeo & Xtreme Bulls

SHEEPRIDER WAIVER



SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN

BY SIGNING THE ABOVE, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE PARK RODEO, INC. SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INJURY OR LOSS OF DAMAGE WHICH THE ABOVE MIGHT SUFFER AS A RESULT OF HIS OR HER PARTICIPATION IN THE 2025 PRCA RODEO & XTREME BULLS EVENT.

IN THIS REGARD, THE ABOVE-SIGNED HEREBY RELEASES PARK RAPIDS RODEO, INC. FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, OR CAUSES OF ACTION OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER ARISING OUT OF, OR RELATED TO ANY BODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE WHICH MAY BE SUSTAINED BY THE ABOVE-SIGNED AS A RESULT OF PARTICIPATION IN THE SHEEP RIDING.

IN CONNECTION THEREWITH, THE ABOVE-SIGNED DOES HEREBY EXPRESSLY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS THE PARK RAPIDS RODEO, INC., JOKELA PROWEST PRODUCTIONS, ITS EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, OFFICERS, AND SPONSORS OF THE PRCA RODEO & XTREME BULLS EVENT